(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 8498

Lot No. ----Land District.

FIELD NOTES

	OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
2	Clara Kinney
	KNOWN AS THE
Rosalin	ne No.4, and Ben Hur No.3
	Globe
	Globe Mining District,
	Gila County, Arizona
Section	yed under instructions dated November 5, 190,71.
	by H.C. Hopkins
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
C	laim located Jan. 2, 1896, and Oct. 25 1907.
S	urvey commenced November 25.1902
S	urvey completed December 6, 1907
	iress-of claimant,
	Clara Kinney;
	Olaka Amirono

Globe, Arizona.

SURVEY 2493.

BIN HIR NO.S LODE.

feet

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with the S.E.Cor. of the location and with Cor. No. 2 of Sur. 2491, Rosaline No. 8 Lode.

A quartzite rock, 7x12x24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, chiseled i-2493-BH3, ii-2491-R8, with monument of stone 1-1/2 ft.high, 2 ft.base, alongside.

A red quartzite rock, projecting 12x15x12 ins. high above the ground, chiseled BR x i-2492-BH3, ii-2497-10 bears S.81° 5'W. 20.2 ft.; Sombrero Butte bears N.11° 4' !. Ramboz Peak bears N.83°5'E.; the 1/4 Cor. between Secs. 5 and 8, T.1N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.Mer. bears S.22° 50'E. 1462.5 ft., Wainut Spring dears N.19°W. 480 ft.

> Thence S.89 20'W. Mag. Var. 18°17'E.

750.00 To small gulch, course N.44° E. 1500.00 To Cor. No.2.

Identical with the S.W.Cor.of the location.

A sandstone ,7x12x26 ins., set 14 ins, in the ground, chiseled ii-2493-BH3, with monument of stones 1-1/2 ft.high, 2 ft.base alongside.

A dacite rock, projecting 4x6x5 ft. high above the ground, chiseled BR x ii-2492, bears S.32°20'E. 10 ft.; Mt. Turnbull bears S.53°6'F.

> Thence N.13 40 W. Mag. Var. 12 55'H.

17.00 To Cor. No. 2, Rosaline No. 4 Lode, of this survey.

201.50 To the W. End Cen. monument of the location.

603.00 To Cor. No.3.

Identical with the N.W.Cor. of the location. A redwood post 4 ins.square, 3 ft.long, set 18 ins. in the ground, surrounded with monund of stones, scribed iii-2492-BH3.

A dacite rock, 4x4x4 ft. above the ground, chiseled BR x i -iii-2498,i-2496,bears N.62°22'E. 16.5 ft.; Mt. Turnbull bears S.52°59'E.; Sleeping Beauty Mt. bears S. 84° 46' V.

> Thence N.85°20'E. Mag. Var. 14°00'E.

670.00 Intersect stone fence, 1-1/2 ft.wide, 2 ft.high, course S.57°E.

1500.00 To Cor. No.4.

Identical with the N.E.Cor. of the location and with Cor. No. 2 of Rosaline No. 8 Lode, Sur. No. 2491.

A quartzite rock, 7x9x24 ins., set 12 ins in the ground, chiseled iv-2493-BHS, iii-2491-R8, with monument of stones alongside.

A mesquite tree, 14 ins.dia.blazed and scribed BT x iv-2492-BH3, iii-2491-R8, bears S.6°57'E. 29.2 ft.

Thence S.11° 40'F.

172. To Guich, course N. 91's Mag. Var. 12° 20'F. 201.50 To the E. End Cen. monument of the location.

602.00 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Ledge.

Embracing 1500 ft.along the ledge, -N.89°20'E. 1289 ft., and s.89°20'W.111 ft.from the discovery

ROSALINE NO.4 LODE.

feet

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with the N.E. Cor. of the location and with Cor. No. 1 of Ben Hur No. 2 Lode, Sur. 2496.

A redwood post,4 ins, square, set 18 ins.in the ground.in mound of stones, scribed i-2493-R4,i-2496-BH2.

A dacite rock, projecting 4x4x4 ft.high above the ground, chiseled BR x i-2496, i-iii-2493, bears S.59°20'E. 21.4 ft., Mt. Turnbull bears S.52°59'E., 1/4 Cor.5-8, T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.Mer. bears S.48°32'E. 2926.1 ft.

Thence S.11 40 E. Mag. Var. 14 00 E.

19.00 To Cor. No.3, Ben Hur No.3 Lode of this Survey. E 302.50 Intersect the presumed course of ledge at the W.End Cen. monument of the location, N.70°25'E. 125 ft.from the discovery.

605.00 To Cor. No.2.

Identical with the S.E.Cor.of the location.

A redwood post, 4 ins. square, 3 ft. long, set 18 ins. in the ground, in mound of stones, scribed ii-2493-R4.

A dacite rock, projecting 4x6x5 ft.high above the ground, chiseled ii-2493 bears S.19°34'E. 26.1 ft., Mt. Turnbull bears S.52°6'E.

Thence S.70°25:W. Mag. Var. 12°55:E.

250.00 Intersect small gulch, course S.75°E.

315.00 Intersect small gulch, course S.80°E.

1100.00 Intersect small gulch, course N.15°W.

1500.00 To Cor. No.3.

Identical with the S.W.Cor. of the location.

A pine post, 4 ins. square, 4 ft.long, set 20 ins. in the ground, scribed iii-2493-R4.

Sombrero Butte bears N.14° 24'E., the highest peak of the Apache Mountains bears N.51° 26'E.

Thence N.11 40'W. Mag. Var. 13 13'E.

302.50 Intersect presumed course of ledge at the W.End Cen. monument of the location, S. 70° 25 W. 1375 ft. from the discovery.

305.00 Intersect small gulch, course N.30° E.

605.00 To Cor. No.4.

Identical with the N.W.Cor.of the location, and with Cor.No.2, Sur. 2496, Ben Hur No.2 Lode, and Cor.No.4, Sur. 2494, Rosaline No.5 Lode.

A monzonite rock, %x10x24 ins., set 12 ins.in the ground, chiseled iv-2493-R4, iv-2494-R5, ii-2496-BH2, with monument of stones 1-1/2 ft.high, 2 ft.base, alongside.

A monzonite rock, projecting 2x10x10 ft.high above the ground, chiseled BR x iv-2493-R4, iv-2494-R5, ii-2496-BH2., bears N.10°55'W. 73.2 ft., Ramboz Peak bears N.84°7'E.

Thence N.70°25'E. Mag. Var. 12°15'E.

350.00 Intersect small gulch, course N.30°E. 400.00 Intersect small gulch, course N.5°W.

1500.00 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. Ledge:
Embracing 1500 ft. along the ledge, S. 70. 25' W. 1375 ft.
and N. 70° 25' E. 125 ft. from the discovery.

AREA.

Ben Hur No.3 Lode 20.383 acres.
Rosaline No.4 Lode. 20.635 ''
Total area Sur.2493 41.018 acres.

Improvements.

BEn Hur No.3 Lode.

No.1. The discovery cut, 4 ft.wide, 14 ft.long, 10 ft.face, mouth bears from Cor.No.2 N.8°E. 300 ft., course East.

Value \$100.00

No.2. A cut,4 ft, wide, 17 ft.long, 10 ft.face, mouth bears from Cor.No.2 N.3 W. 175 ft., course N. 75 E.

Value \$100.00

No.3. A shaft, 4x6x10 ft.deep, bears from Cor. No.2

N.50°30°E. 355 ft. Value \$100.00

Note: an individed tinterest in Shaft 90.3 on the
Rosaline no.4 lode is credited to this lode,
Rosaline No.4 Lode.

No.1. The discovery shaft, originally 4x6 ft. and of considerable depth, at present caved to 10 ft. of the surface, bears from Cor. No.1 S.9°30'W. 343 ft. Value \$100.00

No.2. A shaft, 4x6x8 ft.deep, bears from Cor.No.1 S.30 W. 362 ft. Value \$100.00

No.3. A shaft, 4x6x28 ft.deep, bears from Cor. No.1 S.14° 15'W. 345 ft. Value, 560. Value t interest ordited to this lode, \$280.33

No.4. A cut,4 ft.wide,19 ft.long,10 ft.face,mouth bears from Cor.No.1 S.23°45'W. 372 ft., course N.68°E.

Value \$100:00

No.5. A tunnel, 4x6x8 ft.long, mouth bears from Cor. No.1 S.29°30'W. 375 ft., course N.15°E., a cut at mouth 4 ft. wide, 13 ft.long. Value \$200.00

A winze.4x6x10 ft.deep, on east side of tunnel was sunk by other locators.

No.6. A shaft,4x6 ft., filled to 4 ft. of the surface, bears from Cor.No.1 S.65°W. 153 ft. Value \$50.00

The joining ends of these claims are on a large hill, the ground slopes to gulshes in each direction. The best mineral has been found on this hill and shaft No.2 on Rosaline No.4 Lode has been sunk by the claimant herein, near the joining ends of these claims, and in the copper bearing rock, for the purpose of developing the ore bodies in these claims, lying in this hill. I credit the value of this shaft in equal portions to each claim of this Survey.

Total value of improvements credited to Ben Hur No.3 Lode \$580.00 Rosaline No.4 Lode. \$830.00

These claims are located approximately in Sec. 5, T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.Mer., Unsurveyed.

Disagreements between these field notes and the location notices are due to errors in the latter.

ion notices are due to errors in the latter.

This Survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain

Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian
as determined by direct solar observations. The distances
were measured with a 300-ft.steel tape.

* I hereby certify that not less than five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made upon or for the benefit of each claim of this survey, and that such improvements consist of:-

Adjoining claims.

This survey is bounded on the north by the Ben Hur No. 2 lode, Survey No. 2496. On the East by the Rosaline No. 8 lode, Survey No. 2491. On the west by the Rosaline No. 5 lode, Survey No. 2494, all claimed by claimant herein, and on the south by unknown mining claims, owners unknown.

Chart Timey

Mineral Survey No.2493.
Rosaline No.4 and Ben Hur No.3 Lodes.
Supplemental Report of improvements.

In making the original returns for Mineral Survey No.2493, Rosaline No.4 and Ben Hur No.3 Lodes, I credited one half the value of shaft No.3 on Rosaline No.4 Lode to Ben Hur No.3 Lode. I find that this shaft was sunk a short time before the Ben Hur No.3 lode was located, and hence can not be applied as an improvement on the Ben Hur No.3 lode. I make this supplemental report to correct this error and report work which has been done since making the original returns.

Improvements.

I hereby certify that not less than five hundred dollars worth of labor has been expended or improvements in made upon each claim of this survey, and that such improvements consist of:

Rosaline No.4 Lode. No.1. Discovery shaft, originally 4x6 ft. and of considerable depth, at present 10 ft.deep, bears from Cor, No. 1 S. 9°30'W. 343 ft. Value \$100.00 Shaft, 4x6x8 ft.deep, bears from Cor, No.1 S.30'W. No.2. 362 ft. Value No.3. Shaft, 4x6x28 ft.deep, bears from Cor. No.1 S.14°15'W. 345 ft. Value No.4. Cut, 4x19x10 ft.face, mouth bears from Cor. No.1 S.23°45'W. 372 ft., course N.68°E. Value A tunnel, 4x6x8ft.long, mouth bears from Cor. No. 1 No.5. S.29°30'W. 375 ft., course N.15°E., a cut at mouth 4 ft. wide,13 ft.long. Value \$200.00 A winze, 4x6x10 ft.deep, on east side of tunnel was sunk by other locators. No.6. Shaft, 4x6 ft., filled to 4 ft. of surface, bears from Cor. No.1 S.65° W. 153 ft. Value \$50.00 Ben Hur No.3 Lode. No.1. Discovery cut, 4x14x10 ft.face, mouth bears from Cor.

Ben Hur No.3 Lode.

No.1. Discovery cut, 4x14x10 ft.face, mouth bears from Cor.

No.2. N.8°E. 300.ft., course east, Value \$100.00

No.3. Cut, 4x17x10 ft.face, mouth bears from Cor. No.2 N.3°W.

175 ft., course N.75°E. Value \$100.00

No.3. A shaft, 4x6x10 ft.deep, bears from Cor. No.2 N.50°30'E.

355 ft. Value \$100.00

No.4. Shaft, 4x6x25 ft.deep, bears from Cor. No.2 north 210 ft.

Value \$500.00

Total value of improvements on
Rosaline No.4 lode. \$1110.00
Ben Hur No.3 lode \$800.00

Total value of improvements

\$1910.00

Sur, No. 2493.

U.S.Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Globe, Arizona, July 29,1908.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

Expenditures Reported after Return of Survey of Mining Claim.

		75
I, U.S. Surveyor	General for Distr	ict of Arizona ,
do hereby certify that	Five Hundred Dollars' v	vorth of labor has been expended or
		grantors, upon the mining claims of
		,
known as the Rosal	ine No. 4 and Ben H	ur No. 3
		mining district,
		Arizona
Approximately		
		, Range No. 15 E. G. & S. R. M. , Uns
		4 cuts, 1 tunnel, and 1 winze
total value, \$191	0,00	
***************************************	1)	

*		
	, and that no portion of	f said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate	of expenditures upon any	y other claim. A copy of the report of
H. C. Hopki	ns ,	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
July 29, 1908	, 18 , is hereto at	tached.
	, 1	
	Fr	ank S. Ingalls,
	U.S. Surveyor Ge	neral for Arizona.
Office of U.S. Surveyor	General.	ii .
	•	
Phoenix, Ariz		
August 3	1908.	

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by H. C. Hopkins
A list of the names of the individuals employed by T. C. Hop Kins
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
Clara Kinney
known as the Rosaline Not Ben Hur Nº3
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
W. TR. Bayless, Chainman.
, Chainman.
, $Axman$.
, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, I W. R. Baxless
and, do solemnly swear that we assisted
H.C. Hop Kins , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Clara Kinney
the boundaries of the infining often of
known as the Rosaline Nº 4, Bentur Nº 3.
known as the / (osa line/v · 7 , Den/Tur /v · 3.
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Hrizona
W. R. Bayless, Chainman.
W. R. Bayless, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 21st
day of December, 190.7.
Cullen a. Little. Notary Public.
My commission expires February 11, 1911

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, H.C.Hopkins	J. S. Deputy Mineral
	ursuance of instructions received from the United
-	Arizona , dated
	7, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
	and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
	nd correctly executed the survey of the Mining
	Clara Kinney
	, known as the
	No.3
situate in	Globe Mining District.
Gila	Globe Mining District, County, Arizona, Approx, in Section
	, Range No.15 E.,G.& Ş.R.Mer., Unsur.
	2422 , as represented
	urately show the boundaries of said mining claim
	n the ground, and described in the attached copy
	received by me from the Surveyor General with
·	ers of said survey have been established and per-
	law, official regulations and instructions there-
	ear that the foregoing are the true and original
	eport therein, and that the labor expended and
	claim by claimant or her grantors
	the character, extent, location and itemized value
	ticularity and full detail, and that no portion of
_	to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	1/01/08.
	N. Hopkus
*	U. Sf Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the s	
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyo	
in and for Gila Co.Ari	zona Ter. this 16th
day of January 1908	,
My commission expires	O CAMPETANO
Sept.4th 1911.	y fill alloy,
£	Notary Public.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Chas Williams and Ed. Cull
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Rosaline No 4 and Ben Hur No 3 mining claim, situate in Globe
Mining district, Gila County, Arizona Territory, for which
ha A made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine. Ed bull
Ed bull
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Jila ss:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 28 day
[SEAL.] My Commission expires February 15th 1911, Cullen a. Little Matary Public,
117861400-2-04 Matary Public,

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Ben Hur No. 3 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Mrs. Clara Kinney, a citizen of the United States the undersigned, on the 25 day of October 1907.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 1400 feet, in an easterly direction and 100 feet in a westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this nation is posted lengthwise of the claim.

the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 500 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general courseof the lode deposit and premises is from the east to the west.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about five miles in a north westerly direction from Globe and in Sec. 5, T. 1 N., R 15 E.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a stone monument at a point in a westerly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the west end line of said claim; thence northerly 300 feet to a stone monument, being the north west corner of said claim; thence easterly 1500 feet to a stone monument, being at the north east corner of said claim; thence southerly 300 feet to a stone monument at the center of the east end of said claim; thence southerly 300 feet to a stone monument, being at the south east corner of said claim; thence westerly 1500 feet to a stone monument at the south west corner of said claim; thence northerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 25 day of October 1907.

Clara Kinney

Filed and recorded at the request of Clara Kinney on the 28 day of October A. D. 1907 at 4 o'clock P. M.

E. T. Stewart County Recorder.

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Rosaline No. 4 Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place; located by Alfred Kinney on this 2" day of January 1396, hasbeen located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit, or premises, is Westerly. This claim is situated in Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, about 6 1/2 Miles in a Westerly direction from Globe about 2 miles in a westerly direction from the Old Dominion Mine and about 1/4 Mile in a westerly direction from Horrell Springs.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to wit: Beginning at the Easterly center end post or monument, being 20 feet in an easterly direction from ef the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument at the center of the Northerly sideline of claim; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of Westerly end of said claim and about 1420 feet Westerly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in an Easterly direction to a post or monument, being the center of the Southerly side line of claim: thence 750 feet in an Easterly direction to a post or monument, direction to a post or monument, being the center of the Southerly side line of claim: thence 750 feet in an Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in an Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in an Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Northerly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness
J. McCarthy

Alfred Kinney Locators.

Filed and recorded at the request of A. Kinney, at minutes-past 9 o'clock A. M., Mar. 23d A. D., 1896.

G. M. Allison County Recorder.

TERRITORY	\mathbf{OF}	ARIZONA,	}_
COUNTY			S

I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of LOCATION NOTICE OF the
ROSALINE NO. 4 Mining Claim,
as the same appears of record in my office in Book
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript
and of the whole thereof.
Given under my hand and seal of office this29th day of
October, A D 1007
By County Recorder, Gila County, A. T. Deputy Recorder.
peputy Recorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona	3
	March 17,	, 1 908 .
I, U. S. Surveyor General for	District of Ari	zona ,
do hereby certify that the foregoing	transcript of the Field N	lotes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim	of	
Cl	ara Kinney	
, known as the RC	SALINE NO. 4, AND D	REN HUR NO. 3
H	., situate inGlol	oe
Mining District,	Gila	County,
Arizona,	, in Section approx.	, Township No. 1 N.,
Range No. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.&	Mer., Unsur.	and designated as Survey
No. 2493	, has been correctly cor	pied from the originals on
file in this office; that said Field I		
mining claim as will, if incorporate	ed into a patent, serve full	y to identify the premises,
and that such reference is made the	rein to natural objects or	permanent monuments as
will perpetuate and fix the locus the	reof.	
And I further certify that five		
or improvements made upon said	ch of mining claimsby claimant	or her grantors, and
that said improvements consist of		
total value \$1410.00	4/1-2/77-757-757-77-4-1-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4	***************************************
	***************************************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
		700.075.000.075.49.08.49.44.49.49.40.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.47.

	*****************	***************************************
	improvements has been	
and that no portion of said labor or expenditures upon any other claim.		meruded in the estimate of
I further certify that the plat th		and Office at Phoenix.
Arizona is correct an		
332300	<u> </u>	ngalls
** ** ***		
$United_*Sta$	tes Surveyor General forA	T T V O I I O

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona
3 ii	March 17, , 190.8.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District	of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attach	ed Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of	
Clara Ki	nney
	, known as the
ROSALINE NO. 4, AN	D BEN HUR NC. 3
situate in Globe	Mining District,
GilaCounty,	Arizona
in Section approx. 5, Township No. 1.1	. Range No. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.&
Mer. Unsur., designated as Survey No.	2493
executed by H. C. Hopkins	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, November 25, December 6	, 1907, under my instructions dated
November 5,, 190_7, ha	we been critically examined and the necessary
corrections and explanations made, and the said Field	Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the	location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	Jan & Dongsth
· ·	J. S. Surveyor-General for. Arizona

21811b3m2-06

Large